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 What is a Terms of 

Reference? 
 A Terms of Reference is a 

document that tells you: 
 

• What the aim of a 
meeting is 

 
• Who is in the meeting 

and how they will work 
together. 

 
This document is the Terms 
of Reference for the Experts 
Together Partnership 
meeting. 

 What is the Experts 
Together Partnership for? 

  
The Experts Together 
Partnership is a meeting 
which enables people with 
experience of different 
services say what is working 
well and what could be 
changed to enable them to 
live better lives. 
 
The meeting enables workers 
from organisations to listen to 
people from the different 
people’s voice partnership 
groups and ask what can be 
different or improved. 
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The meeting will enable 
people and workers from 
organisations to work together 
to make services better for 
vulnerable adults and their 
families and carers. 
 

 The Experts Together 
Partnership meets every 3 
months.   
 
There may be more meetings 
for working on projects. 
 

 The Experts Together 
Partnership is made up of 
people from the different 
citizen partnership groups,  
 
 
 
and  
 
 
people who work in 
organisations that signed up 
to the Experts Together 
Pledge. 
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The chair of the meeting is 
Cllr Richard Hannigan. 
 

  
 
The vice chair is Cllr Janet 
Longcake. 
 

  
 
All members will: 
 
Attend the meetings and Ask, 
Listen and Act to work 
together to improve services 
and strategies which will 
enable vulnerable adults live 
good lives. 
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 All people who go to the 

meeting will: 
 
Help with ideas for the 
agenda and future work 
 
 
Share information and papers 
before the meeting so 
everyone can read them  
 
 

 

 
Bring ideas about 
opportunities to ask for 
people’s views before any 
changes to services are put 
in place. 

 

  
Share updates on the 
different ways people and 
organisations are working 
together for the newsletter. 
 

  
If you cannot go to the 
meeting ask someone else to 
go in your place so they can 
speak for you 
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 Conflict of Interest 

 
A conflict of interest is when a 
person may have a personal 
interest in a particular item on 
the agenda and this might 
make it difficult for them to 
give professional advice. 
 
If this happens they must tell 
the people in the meeting 
before the agenda item is 
discussed. 
 

 Diversity and Equality 
 
Everyone has their own 
needs, skills, qualities and 
abilities and all will be treated 
as individuals and will not 
discriminate. 

  
People will not use jargon and 
abbreviations and documents 
should be made to be easy to 
read. 
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Supporting the meeting 
 

• The council will send out 
the invites, agendas and 
papers and will write a 
newsletter on what was 
said and agreed in the 
meeting. 
 

• People should send their 
papers to the council 8 
days before the meeting, 
so they have time to 
send them out to 
everyone. 

 
Contact 
adultexective@northlincs.gov.uk 
 

2023 

 
We will review this Terms of 
Reference every year. 
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